
 

 

 

 

南屯門官立中學 

South Tuen Mun Government Secondary School 

2022/2023 學年中一自行分配學位申請日程  

Schedule of Application for S1 Discretionary Places 2022/2023 

 

1 升中學生家長講座暨全方位學習日 

P6 Parents’ Talk cum Life-wide Learning Day for Primary Schools 

13-11-2021 (Saturday) 
20-11-2021 (Saturday) 
27-11-2021 (Saturday) 
上、下午各一場* 
AM and PM Sessions* 

2 派發中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Distribution of Application Forms for S1 Discretionary Places 

13-11-2021 (Saturday) –  

17-1-2022 (Monday) 

3 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Submission of Application Forms for S1 Discretionary Places 

3-1-2022 (Monday) –  

17-1-2022 (Monday) 

4 自行分配學位面試日 

Interview of Discretionary Places Application 

23-4-2022 (Saturday) 

5 通知正取學生其申請已獲納入《自行分配學位正取名單》 

Notifying successful applicants of their inclusion in the list of successful 

applicants for discretionary places 

4-5-2022 (Wednesday) 

 

6 周年開放日 

Annual Open Days 

20-5-2022 (Friday) – 

21-5-2022 (Saturday) 

7 公佈自行分配學位及統一派位結果 

Release of Discretionary Places and Central Allocation results 

26-7-2022 (Tuesday) 

8 中一候補學位申請 

Application for S1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results 

26-7-2022 (Tuesday) – 

27-7-2022 (Wednesday) 

9 中一候補學位面試日(被挑選申請同學) 

Interview of S1 Places after the Release of SSPA Results  

(for shortlisted applicants) 

28-7-2022 (Thursday) 

10 中一註册  

S1 Registration 

28-7-2022 (Thursday) –  

29-7-2022 (Friday) 

11 

中一入學前香港學科測驗 

Pre-Secondary One Hong Kong Attainment Test 
2-8-2022 (Tuesday) 

中一家長迎新日 

S1 Parent Orientation 

12 中一銜接課程 

S1 Bridging Programme 
待定 To be confirmed 

中一新生迎新活動 

S1 Orientation 


